# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ruxandra DRAGHIA-AKLI	04/30/2004
Robert H. CARPENTER	05/03/2004
Douglas R. KERN	04/30/2004
William R. WILKINSON	03/18/2003
Allan WESTERSTEN	03/18/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advisys, Inc.
Street Address:	2700 Research Forest Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 180
City:	The Woodlands
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77381

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11495021

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-7835

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-981-4082

Email: jiulianj@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP
Address Line 1: 400 Berwyn Park
Address Line 2: 899 Cassatt Road

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135320.00311

PATENT REEL: 022601 FRAME: 0099 P \$40,00 11495021

500843359

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael K. Jones	
Total Attachments: 17		
source=PDF3ASSIGNSFORFILING#page1.tif		
source=PDF3ASSIGNSFORFILING#page2.tif		
source=PDF3ASSIGNSFORFILING#page3.tif		
source=PDF3ASSIGNSFORFILING#page4.tif		
source=PDF3ASSIGNSFORFILING#page5.tif		
source=PDF3ASSIGNSFORFILING#page6.tif		
source=PDF3ASSIGNSFORFILING#page7.tif		
source=PDF3ASSIGNSFORFILING#page8.tif		
source=PDF3ASSIGNSFORFILING#page9	tif	
source=PDF3ASSIGNSFORFILING#page10.tif		
source=PDF3ASSIGNSFORFILING#page11.tif		
source=PDF3ASSIGNSFORFILING#page1:	2.tif	
source=PDF3ASSIGNSFORFILING#page1	3.tif	
source=PDF3ASSIGNSFORFILING#page1	4.tif	
source=PDF3ASSIGNSFORFILING#page15.tif		
source=PDF3ASSIGNSFORFILING#page16.tif		
source=PDF3ASSIGNSFORFILING#page1	7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022601 FRAME: 0100

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Ruxandra Draghia-Akli, of 5215 Starkridge Drive, Houston, Texas 77035, Robert H. Carpenter, of 1303 Pecan Street, Bastrop, Texas 78602, and Douglas R. Kern, of 604 Autumn Crescent, The Woodlands, Texas 77381 have invented certain new and useful improvements in "ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY FOR CONSTANT-CURRENT ELECTROPORATION AND USE," for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been filed on March 7, 2002 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/360,768; and

Whereas, ADViSYS, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, having offices at 2700 Research Forest Drive, Suite 180, The Woodlands, Texas 77381 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my/our interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE as assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest.

I/we also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I/we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I/we hereby warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

I/we hereby further agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention and any improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 022601 FRAME: 0101

•	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we had below indicated.	Robert (argument)
	Robert H. Carpenter //
	· •
m.m.o 1	s
STATE OF CLYAS	. 9
COUNTY OF Montgonery	. § . §
On this $\searrow 3$ day of $\mathcal{O}$	, 2004, before me personally came
Robert H. Carpenter, to me known to be th	2004, before me personally came e individual described herein and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged exe	ecution of the same.
	Prenda Reichat  Notary Public
WIND REICH	Notary Public
AN PUBLO AND	
2 2	My Commission Expires:
A STATE OF THE STA	12-2-2007
Seal 12-02-200 min	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal on the date below indicated. COUNTY OF Mortagonery On this 30 day of 4, 2004, before me personally came Douglas R. Kern, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. My Commission Expires: Seal

# ATTACHMENT C

## WILKINSON ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas, I, William R. Wilkinson, of 4136 North 64<sup>th</sup> Place, Scottsdale, Arizona 85251, may have certain rights in and to certain inventions (the "Inventions") disclosed in a provisional application entitled CONSTANT CURRENT ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY FOR ELECTROPORATION, which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2002, Application Number 60/362,362 (the "Provisional Application").

Whereas, I have agreed to assign to ADViSYS, Inc. of 2700 Research Forest Drive, Suite 180, The Woodlands, Texas 77381, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE", whose post office address is 2700 Research Forest Drive, Suite 180, The Woodlands, Texas 77381, whatever right, title and interest, if any, which I may have in the Inventions and the Provisional Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all rights, title and interest, if any, which I may have in and to the Inventions and in and to the Provisional Application, including any non-provisional applications claiming priority to or being converted therefrom, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and any other applications that have been, or may be filed for the Inventions in the United States and in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any such foreign counterpart to issue all patents for the Inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE of my entire rights, title and interest, if any, therein.

I also hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives any and all right, title and interest, if any, which I may have in and to the Inventions disclosed in the Provisional Application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for the Inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the Inventions and all rights to register the Inventions in appropriate registries.

I hereby warrant and covenant that I have not made and will not make with others any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, other than rights or interests, if any, that I have heretofore created in favor of Allan Westersten or International Biophysics Corporation (which rights or interests, if any, are similarly being conveyed to ASSIGNEE by a similar instrument of even date herewith).

Except as expressly set forth herein, I HEREBY DISCLAIM ALL REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES AND COVENANTS, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WRITTEN OR ORAL, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE, WITH RESPECT TO THE RIGHTS TRANSFERRED HEREUNDER, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION,

C-1

ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE, EFFICACY, SAFETY, NON-INFRINGEMETN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE LAW.

I hereby further agree that, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and carry out other reasonable requests, which are consistent with this instrument and are reasonably necessary to vest whatever title, if any, I may have in the Inventions and the Provisional Application to ASSIGNEE in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below indicated.

	William R. Wilkinson
STATE OF TEXAS	§
COUNTY OF TRAVIS	§ §
	day of, 2003, before me personally came nown to be the individual described herein and who executed the cknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
	AMY C. FRE

My Commission Expires:

DO DEAD

Seal

# ATTACHMENT B

## WESTERSTEN ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas, I, Allan Westersten, of 6417 Main Street, Suite 5, Georgetown, California 95634, may have certain rights in and to certain inventions (the "Inventions") disclosed in a provisional application entitled CONSTANT CURRENT ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY FOR ELECTROPORATION, which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2002, Application Number 60/362,362 (the "Provisional Application").

Whereas, I have agreed to assign to ADViSYS, Inc. of 2700 Research Forest Drive, Suite 180, The Woodlands, Texas 77381 herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE", whose post office address is 2700 Research Forest Drive, Suite 180, The Woodlands, Texas 77381, whatever right, title and interest, if any, which I may have in the Inventions and the Provisional Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all rights, title and interest, if any, which I may have in and to the Inventions and in and to the Provisional Application, including any non-provisional applications claiming priority to or being converted therefrom, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and any other applications that have been, or may be filed for the Inventions in the United States and in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any such foreign counterpart to issue all patents for the Inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE of my entire rights, title and interest, if any, therein.

I also hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives any and all right, title and interest, if any, which I may have in and to the Inventions disclosed in the Provisional Application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for the Inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the Inventions and all rights to register the Inventions in appropriate registries.

I hereby warrant and covenant that I have not made and will not make with others any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, other than rights or interests, if any, that I have heretofore created in favor of William R. Wilkinson or International Biophysics Corporation (which rights or interests, if any, are similarly being conveyed to ASSIGNEE by a similar instrument of even date herewith).

Except as expressly set forth herein, I HEREBY DISCLAIM ALL REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES AND COVENANTS, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WRITTEN OR ORAL, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE, WITH RESPECT TO THE RIGHTS TRANSFERRED HEREUNDER, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A

B-1

PARTICULAR PURPOSE, EFFICACY, SAFETY, NON-INFRINGEMENT OR COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE LAW.

I hereby further agree that, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and carry out other reasonable requests, which are consistent with this instrument and are reasonably necessary to vest whatever title, if any, I may have in the Inventions and the Provisional Application to ASSIGNEE in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below indicated.

Allan Westersten

STATE OF TEXAS

§ 8

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

On this 1844 day of March, 2003, before me personally came Allan Westersten, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

AMY C. FRENCH
NOTELY PARTIE
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 18-18-800

Seal

B-2